Cooling Systems
FLKS - 3S/1.0/W...
FLKS - 3L/1.0/W...
1. DESCRIPTION
1.1. APPLICATIONS
Cooling circuits:
�Cooling of AC main drives
�Cooling of motor spindles on

3
3. MODEL CODE FLKS – 3 S / 1 . 0 / W / TP / 400–50  / 1 / 0
(also order example)
Fluid Air Cooling System
FLKS
Nominal size
3
Fan speed
S = 4 pole  (1500 rpm )
L = 6 pole (1000 rpm )
Type code
Modification number
Fluid
W (see 2.2.)
Submersible pump
2 pole (2800 rpm ) 0.5KW
for flow rate, see graph 2.12
Motor voltage (standard)
380-420 V star / 220-240 V delta - 50Hz
440-480 V star / 254-277 V delta - 60Hz (motor rating x 1.15)
Other voltages on request
Paint
1=RAL 7043 (standard)
Accessories (see Point 6.)
0 = Standard (without accessories)
1 = Electrical fluid level and temperature monitoring
2 = Pressure gauge
3 = Electrical fluid level and temperature monitoring + pressure gauge
7 = Electrical fluid level monitoring
11 = Flow indicator
15 = Flow indicator and electrical fluid level monitoring
4
4. DIMENSIONS
1 Heat exchanger K = G 1
2 Cooling fan motor
3 Pump P = G 3/4
4 Plastic tank T = G 3/4
T1 = M20x1.5
5 Filler breather cap
4.1. CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
Standard circuit
5. ELECTRICAL PIN
CONNECTIONS
The motor is connected
electrically via the terminal box.
The appropriate circuit must be
selected according to the
available mains voltage.
The circuit diagram is displayed
in the terminal box.
View of heat exchanger
Earthing screw
ap
pr
ox
.
5
6. ACCESSORIES
1. ELECTRICAL FLUID LEVEL AND
TEMPERATURE MONITORING:
Fluid level and temperature switch 63°C (N/C);
Monitors the level of coolant and the temperature
in the tank.
2. PRESSURE GAUGE:
Visual pressure indication of the coolant at the
pump.
3. ELECTRICAL FLUID LEVEL AND
TEMPERATURE MONITORING +
PRESSURE GAUGE:
Fluid level and temperature switch 63°C (N/C);
Monitors the level of coolant and the temperature in
the tank. Also provides visual pressure indication of
the coolant at the pump.
7. ELECTRICAL FLUID LEVEL MONITORING:
Fluid level switch (N/C) to monitor the coolant level
in the tank.
11. ELECTRICAL FLOW INDICATOR
Flow rate monitoring of the coolant
(switch-off point set to 5 l/min).